# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Donn K. Harms		03/18/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEWPORT OPTIC, INC.	
Street Address:	800 Hampton Drive, Suite J	
City:	Venice	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90291	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78856954	NEWPORT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)509-1677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

8585091400 Phone:

Email: Karen@patentpending.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Convery

12702 Via Cortina, Suite 100 Address Line 1: Del Mar, CALIFORNIA 92014 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Convery
Signature:	/karen convery/
Date:	03/20/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=newportassnsign#page1.tif

**REEL: 003744 FRAME: 0241** 

TRADEMARK

900102220

#### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, DONN K. HARMS, a United States Citizen, is the owner and applicant of the following trademark and corresponding United States Trademark Application:

Trademark: NEWPORT

Serial Number: 78/856954 Filing Date: 2006 April 7

WHEREAS, NEWPORT OPTIC, INC., a California Corporation, having a principal business address of 800 Hampton, Suite J, Venice, California, 90291, is desirous of acquiring ownership of the trademark and corresponding United Stats Trademark Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DONN K, HARMS does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto NEWPORT OPTIC, INC. all right, title and interest in the United States and the world in and to said trademark and said United States Trademark application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and said trademark registration.

Signed at San Diego County this 18th day of March, 2008.

By:

DONN K. HARMS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003744 FRAME: 0242